
Written Premium Analisys 3th Quarter 2016

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2015 2016
1 Metlife México 45,949,413 13.79 14.49 15.87
2 G.N.P. 38,536,916 11.77 12.15 13.86
3 AXA Seguros 24,186,730 7.52 7.63 11.92
4 Quálitas 19,946,451 4.71 6.29 47.44
5 BBVA Bancomer 17,925,373 5.79 5.65 7.63
6 Monterrey New York Life 17,294,655 5.23 5.45 15.08
7 Banamex 15,661,681 6.01 4.94 -9.43
8 Banorte 14,749,071 4.39 4.65 16.93
9 Inbursa 14,426,746 4.86 4.55 3.31
10 Mapfre México 10,776,097 6.27 3.40 -40.24
11 Atlas 8,365,785 2.19 2.64 33.17
12 Allianz México 7,977,618 2.48 2.52 11.73
13 Zurich Santander 5,742,177 1.96 1.81 1.98
14 Pensiones Banorte 5,639,228 1.97 1.78 -0.52
15 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 5,516,068 2.02 1.74 -4.93
16 Aba/Seguros 5,141,199 1.64 1.62 8.99
17 Zurich Daños 4,925,701 1.66 1.55 3.08
18 ACE Seguros 4,101,530 1.23 1.29 16.05
19 GMX Seguros 3,919,560 1.15 1.24 18.29
20 HDI Seguros 3,639,915 1.08 1.15 16.97
21 AIG Seguros 3,534,704 1.16 1.11 6.03
22 HSBC Seguros 2,467,125 0.78 0.78 9.88
23 Afirme 2,425,326 0.68 0.76 24.46
24 General de Seguros 2,371,940 0.73 0.75 12.51
25 ProFuturo G.N.P. 2,207,355 0.88 0.70 -12.36
26 Argos AEGON 2,052,374 0.63 0.65 12.93
27 Zurich Vida 2,006,814 0.36 0.63 92.65
28 Seguros SURA 1,963,685 0.65 0.62 4.78
29 FM Global 1,952,918 0.53 0.62 28.70
30 Pensiones SURA 1,393,342 0.44 0.44 10.09
31 Seguros Azteca 1,256,461 0.29 0.40 48.88
32 Multiva 1,172,224 0.30 0.37 36.37
33 El Potosí 1,145,367 0.43 0.36 -7.44
34 BUPA México 1,093,373 0.26 0.34 45.38
35 Plan Seguro 1,077,164 0.30 0.34 24.00
36 Patrimonial Inbursa 912,840 0.00 0.29 0.00
37 Chubb de México 891,388 0.34 0.28 -9.75
38 Assurant Vida 883,471 0.21 0.28 45.06
39 Hir Seguros 779,176 0.22 0.25 25.31
40 ANA 757,614 0.21 0.24 25.52
41 Cardif Vida 719,248 0.21 0.23 17.52
42 SURA Vida 714,961 0.19 0.23 34.26
43 La Latinoamericana 686,945 0.16 0.22 52.66
44 QBE de México 675,637 0.21 0.21 11.79
45 XL Seguros 671,411 0.10 0.21 124.49
46 Tokio Marine 654,317 0.20 0.21 15.19
47 Insignia Life 570,499 0.10 0.18 99.12
48 Cardif Seguros Generales 487,107 0.12 0.15 45.70
49 MediAccess 457,155 0.12 0.14 28.04
50 Atradius 397,944 0.09 0.13 52.26
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TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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2015 2016
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51 El Águila 383,714 0.11 0.12 17.73
52 SHF Cred Vivienda 366,593 0.12 0.12 4.37
53 Sompo Japan 337,617 0.10 0.11 14.59
54 HDI-Gerling 328,547 0.09 0.10 33.77
55 Primero Seguros 249,735 0.03 0.08 182.38
56 General de Salud 220,303 0.06 0.07 36.07
57 Patrimonial Vida 217,135 0.03 0.07 148.00
58 Tlaloc Seguros 216,462 0.00 0.07 *
59 Solunion Crédito 209,539 0.06 0.07 12.99
60 Seguros Azteca Daños 209,043 0.08 0.07 -10.98
61 Pan-American México 205,278 0.04 0.06 64.33
62 Dentegra 184,324 0.07 0.06 -2.79
63 Prudential 154,506 0.04 0.05 38.28
64 SIS NOVA 142,375 0.00 0.04 0.00
65 Aserta Seguros de Vida 136,680 0.02 0.04 164.03
66 BBVA Bancomer Salud 134,182 0.04 0.04 11.27
67 Patrimonial Daños 121,772 0.05 0.04 -7.45
68 AXA Salud 94,381 0.03 0.03 0.82
69 PREVEM Seguros 82,986 0.02 0.03 40.41
70 Metlife Mas 70,809 0.02 0.02 19.01
71 Centauro 60,915 0.02 0.02 5.35
72 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 47,248 0.02 0.01 0.70
73 Old Mutual Life 46,934 0.01 0.01 48.40
74 CESCE 37,184 0.01 0.01 5.39
75 Interacciones 32,415 0.27 0.01 -95.89
76 Odontoprev 29,744 0.01 0.01 59.26
77 Pensiones Inbursa 15,613 0.01 0.00 -20.64
78 HSBC Pensiones 11,594 0.00 0.00 36.96
79 Pensiones Banamex 10,175 0.00 0.00 -10.97
80 Metlife Pensiones 4,292 0.00 0.00 -53.98
81 Principal Pensiones 1,722 0.00 0.00 -1.73
82 Principal México 244 0.00 0.00 -8.88

  Total 317,165,861 100.00 100.00 10.31
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PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 19,946,451 16.78 47.44
2 G.N.P. 12,112,859 10.19 7.69
3 AXA Seguros 11,881,136 9.99 8.45
4 Inbursa 7,852,335 6.61 -11.22
5 Banorte 7,515,590 6.32 3.00
6 Mapfre México 7,113,656 5.98 -47.94
7 Aba/Seguros 5,141,199 4.32 8.99
8 Zurich Daños 4,925,701 4.14 3.08
9 BBVA Bancomer 4,734,595 3.98 -2.99
10 Atlas 4,106,619 3.45 16.27
11 GMX Seguros 3,919,560 3.30 18.29
12 HDI Seguros 3,610,403 3.04 17.76
13 AIG Seguros 3,414,405 2.87 8.03
14 Allianz México 2,897,853 2.44 35.47
15 ACE Seguros 2,508,064 2.11 49.80
16 Afirme 2,072,575 1.74 33.28
17 FM Global 1,952,918 1.64 28.70
18 Zurich Santander 1,939,850 1.63 5.21
19 General de Seguros 1,922,166 1.62 8.66
20 Seguros SURA 1,518,493 1.28 10.27
21 ANA 757,614 0.64 25.52
22 XL Seguros 671,411 0.56 124.49
23 QBE de México 663,376 0.56 9.82
24 El Potosí 559,227 0.47 15.05
25 Tokio Marine 524,877 0.44 15.65
26 Cardif Seguros Generales 487,107 0.41 45.70
27 Chubb de México 431,067 0.36 -10.00
28 Atradius 397,944 0.33 52.26
29 El Águila 383,714 0.32 17.73
30 SHF Cred Vivienda 366,593 0.31 4.37
31 Sompo Japan 337,617 0.28 14.59
32 HDI-Gerling 328,547 0.28 33.77
33 Primero Seguros 249,735 0.21 182.38
34 Banamex 226,335 0.19 3.02
35 Tlaloc Seguros 216,462 0.18 *
36 Solunion Crédito 209,539 0.18 12.99
37 Seguros Azteca Daños 209,043 0.18 -10.98
38 Patrimonial Inbursa 197,465 0.17 0.00
39 Multiva 196,658 0.17 11.44
40 La Latinoamericana 144,686 0.12 41.63
41 Patrimonial Daños 121,772 0.10 -7.45
42 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 47,248 0.04 0.70
43 CESCE 37,184 0.03 5.39
44 HSBC Seguros 23,615 0.02 12.90
45 Interacciones 4,261 0.00 -98.99

  Total 118,879,526 100.00 6.84
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TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 19,944,712 30.91 47.44
2 G.N.P. 7,995,650 12.39 8.85
3 AXA Seguros 6,979,207 10.82 9.11
4 Aba/Seguros 4,268,932 6.62 7.63
5 Banorte 3,850,656 5.97 13.67
6 Mapfre México 3,436,344 5.33 2.36
7 HDI Seguros 3,121,975 4.84 15.18
8 Inbursa 3,094,796 4.80 1.88
9 BBVA Bancomer 2,889,475 4.48 7.95
10 Zurich Daños 2,005,032 3.11 6.85
11 Atlas 1,457,335 2.26 19.34
12 Afirme 1,040,304 1.61 44.99
13 General de Seguros 875,508 1.36 -7.62
14 ANA 757,614 1.17 25.52
15 Seguros SURA 431,811 0.67 0.54
16 El Potosí 402,975 0.62 22.69
17 El Águila 383,714 0.59 17.73
18 AIG Seguros 345,352 0.54 2.91
19 ACE Seguros 314,569 0.49 62.53
20 Primero Seguros 194,710 0.30 225.41
21 Multiva 138,070 0.21 20.45
22 La Latinoamericana 133,221 0.21 49.31
23 Patrimonial Daños 121,772 0.19 -7.45
24 Zurich Santander 118,254 0.18 6.77
25 Cardif Seguros Generales 103,457 0.16 23.33
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 50,804 0.08 147.37
27 Banamex 29,809 0.05 1.20
28 Allianz México 26,576 0.04 17.81
29 Patrimonial Inbursa 9,586 0.01 0.00
30 Tokio Marine 6,178 0.01 65.03
31 Sompo Japan 1,302 0.00 -45.55
32 Chubb de México (86) 0.00 -79.73

 Total 64,529,614 100.00 19.38
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DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 12,618,878 28.21 52.71
2 G.N.P. 6,442,875 14.40 17.24
3 AXA Seguros 4,388,138 9.81 3.72
4 Aba/Seguros 3,231,374 7.22 6.01
5 Mapfre México 2,790,616 6.24 0.95
6 Banorte 2,437,151 5.45 7.87
7 BBVA Bancomer 2,352,015 5.26 7.87
8 HDI Seguros 2,291,560 5.12 16.74
9 Inbursa 2,160,711 4.83 -0.91
10 Zurich Daños 1,971,187 4.41 6.71
11 Atlas 794,955 1.78 24.61
12 Afirme 706,961 1.58 31.73
13 ANA 400,911 0.90 30.94
14 General de Seguros 397,966 0.89 5.48
15 El Águila 354,116 0.79 12.40
16 AIG Seguros 302,706 0.68 18.16
17 Seguros SURA 296,943 0.66 -10.77
18 El Potosí 229,208 0.51 27.28
19 Primero Seguros 141,941 0.32 186.05
20 Zurich Santander 118,254 0.26 6.77
21 La Latinoamericana 98,452 0.22 52.16
22 Multiva 80,108 0.18 -1.07
23 Seguros Azteca Daños 50,804 0.11 147.37
24 Banamex 29,809 0.07 1.20
25 Allianz México 26,576 0.06 17.81
26 Patrimonial Inbursa 9,586 0.02 0.00
27 Tokio Marine 4,241 0.01 23.62
28 Patrimonial Daños 3,196 0.01 -42.23
29 ACE Seguros 1,188 0.00 -34.60
30 Sompo Japan 904 0.00 -55.18
31 Chubb de México (86) 0.00 -79.73

 Total 44,733,243 100.00 19.08
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TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 6,923,449 38.49 39.93
2 AXA Seguros 2,563,490 14.25 19.50
3 Banorte 1,413,307 7.86 25.28
4 G.N.P. 1,191,513 6.62 -22.34
5 Aba/Seguros 1,009,107 5.61 12.80
6 Inbursa 926,847 5.15 9.07
7 HDI Seguros 684,119 3.80 8.38
8 Atlas 615,485 3.42 13.95
9 Mapfre México 581,586 3.23 7.35
10 BBVA Bancomer 537,461 2.99 8.29
11 General de Seguros 462,146 2.57 -17.47
12 Afirme 321,591 1.79 92.10
13 ANA 291,653 1.62 18.17
14 El Potosí 169,653 0.94 19.74
15 Seguros SURA 127,198 0.71 39.08
16 Multiva 54,630 0.30 78.29
17 Primero Seguros 52,768 0.29 416.65
18 La Latinoamericana 26,699 0.15 40.36
19 AIG Seguros 23,882 0.13 -9.64
20 ACE Seguros 6,158 0.03 -13.60
21 Zurich Daños 3,628 0.02 -26.08
22 Tokio Marine 1,857 0.01 650.08
23 Patrimonial Daños 790 0.00 *
24 Sompo Japan 398 0.00 6.28

 Total 17,989,417 100.00 19.81
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TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 ACE Seguros 305,390 33.50 65.44
2 Quálitas 153,286 16.81 17.37
3 G.N.P. 116,783 12.81 27.48
4 HDI Seguros 87,832 9.63 41.46
5 Mapfre México 64,142 7.04 25.08
6 ANA 48,130 5.28 27.07
7 El Águila 29,411 3.23 171.47
8 Aba/Seguros 28,451 3.12 20.62
9 AXA Seguros 27,118 2.97 33.05
10 AIG Seguros 16,206 1.78 -67.82
11 General de Seguros 12,569 1.38 36.13
12 Atlas 11,498 1.26 3.07
13 Zurich Daños 4,820 0.53 31.04
14 El Potosí 4,113 0.45 -38.35
15 Seguros SURA 946 0.10 -68.12
16 Inbursa 712 0.08 21.57
17 Banorte 198 0.02 10.37
18 Tokio Marine 79 0.01 24.06

 Total 911,683 100.00 30.66
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OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 249,100 27.82 34.35
2 G.N.P. 244,479 27.31 8.82
3 Patrimonial Daños 117,786 13.16 -6.54
4 Cardif Seguros Generales 103,457 11.56 23.33
5 HDI Seguros 58,463 6.53 7.69
6 Atlas 35,398 3.95 11.18
7 Zurich Daños 25,397 2.84 23.42
8 ANA 16,921 1.89 33.12
9 Afirme 11,751 1.31 -12.47
10 La Latinoamericana 8,070 0.90 46.74
11 Seguros SURA 6,724 0.75 198.62
12 Inbursa 6,524 0.73 -2.65
13 Multiva 3,332 0.37 10.56
14 General de Seguros 2,827 0.32 127.80
15 AIG Seguros 2,558 0.29 -1.48
16 ACE Seguros 1,833 0.20 0.00
17 AXA Seguros 461 0.05 645.71
18 El Águila 187 0.02 263.79
19 Tokio Marine 1 0.00 -55.83

 Total 895,270 100.00 15.63
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1 Quálitas 19,944,712 47.44 1,360,578 87
2 G.N.P. 7,995,650 8.85 -107,572 106
3 AXA Seguros 6,979,207 9.11 264,376 105
4 Aba/Seguros 4,268,932 7.63 394,646 96
5 Banorte 3,850,656 13.67 368,904 91

Total Grandes 43,039,157 24.31 2,280,932 95
6 Mapfre México 3,436,344 2.36 -202,831 111
7 HDI Seguros 3,121,975 15.18 151,375 98
8 Inbursa 3,094,796 1.88 822,796 81
9 BBVA Bancomer 2,889,475 7.95 321,977 100
10 Zurich Daños 2,005,032 6.85 188,006 97
11 Atlas 1,457,335 19.34 180,993 90
12 Afirme 1,040,304 44.99 57,347 93
13 General de Seguros 875,508 -7.62 972,422 121
14 ANA 757,614 25.52 10,763 95
15 Seguros SURA 431,811 0.54 50,221 99

Total Medianas 19,110,194 8.72 2,553,069 97
16 El Potosí 402,975 22.69 39,991 92
17 El Águila 383,714 17.73 -22,161 111
18 AIG Seguros 345,352 2.91 -54,862 142
19 ACE Seguros 314,569 62.53 -28,082 167
20 Primero Seguros 194,710 225.41 -27,858 111
21 Multiva 138,070 20.45 18,702 106
22 La Latinoamericana 133,221 49.31 -7,926 129
23 Patrimonial Daños 121,772 -7.45 18,867 99
24 Zurich Santander 118,254 6.77 90,685 11
25 Cardif Seguros Generales 103,457 23.33 12,327 89
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 50,804 147.37 11,452 74
27 Banamex 29,809 1.20 70,139 *
28 Allianz México 26,576 17.81 25,284 88
29 Patrimonial Inbursa 9,586 0.00 -6,463 168
30 Tokio Marine 6,178 65.03 -935 114
31 Sompo Japan 1,302 -45.55 1,599 90
32 Chubb de México (86) -79.73 -4,034 *

Total Resto 2,380,263 27.88 136,725 101
Total 64,529,614 19.36 4,970,726 96

EstadisticAMIS
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